
Junction Creek Stewardship CommitteeJunction Creek Stewardship Committee

Then, Now and the Next Few Years



A grassroots groupA grassroots group

Formed in 1999 toFormed in 1999 to
coordinate citizencoordinate citizen

participation in restoringparticipation in restoring
Sudbury’s main urbanSudbury’s main urban

waterway.waterway.



“To restore all life to the Junction Creek
ecosystem: wildlife, insect and plant life,

and to improve the quality of life for
humans as well.”



AchievementsAchievements



More thanMore than
10,000 trees10,000 trees
plantedplanted

Habitat restoration:Habitat restoration:
7,000 brook trout7,000 brook trout

releasedreleased

••RestorationRestoration
and Cleanupand Cleanup

40,000 kg of40,000 kg of
garbage collectedgarbage collected



WaterWater
qualityquality

monitoringmonitoring



••Over 3,000Over 3,000
elementary andelementary and
secondarysecondary
studentsstudents
participated inparticipated in
awarenessawareness
programsprograms

••16 Adopt16 Adopt--aa--
Creek groupsCreek groups

ParticipationParticipation



MoreMore thanthan 4,0004,000 volunteersvolunteers



Community HelpCommunity Help



Key to our SuccessKey to our Success

We have had a paid coordinator for 6We have had a paid coordinator for 6
yearsyears

We have raised over $430,000We have raised over $430,000



••RehabilitationRehabilitation

••AwarenessAwareness

Looking ahead:Looking ahead:



CompletingCompleting the 5the 5--yearyear plan byplan by
20102010

$160,000 over 4 years$160,000 over 4 years

• $80,000 from CVRD• $80,000 from CVRD--IncoInco
already committedalready committed

• $80,000 from the City• $80,000 from the City
of Greater Sudburyof Greater Sudbury



RequestRequest to the City ofto the City of GreaterGreater
SudburySudbury

$80,000$80,000 over 3 yearsover 3 years
••$30,000 this year$30,000 this year
••$30,000 in 2008$30,000 in 2008
••$20,000 in 2009$20,000 in 2009



Thank you for your support!Thank you for your support!


